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We are doing research to find out 
how to help disabled and deaf 
women who have experienced 
violence from other people.  

 

 

Violence means being treated 
badly, being bullied, being hit and 
being hurt. It can be having things 
stolen or damaged and people 
pretending to be your friend but 
often being nasty to you. 

 

 

 

 

 

We are finding out if disabled and 
deaf women who have been hurt 
by other people get help from 
services.  

 

 

 

 

 

Four places are finding out what is 
happening in their countries: 

Austria, Germany, UK and 
Iceland.  

 

 



 

 
 

        
 

 

 
 

 

 

   

                   

WHY ARE WE DOING THIS? 

Disabled and deaf women often 
get treated worse, are bullied 
more and get hurt more than non-
disabled women and more than 
men. 

 

 

 

Often disabled and deaf women 
do not get enough help from 
services that help women. 

 

 

 

 

There are laws that say disabled 
and deaf women should not be 
hurt. But sometimes the laws do 
enough to stop the violence. They 
do not always work properly.  

 

 

HOW WE ARE DOING THE 
RESEARCH 

We are doing interviews and 
having discussion groups to find 
out what disabled and deaf 
women think. We want to know 
about: 

- What help disabled and deaf 
women need 

- If disabled women know about 
their rights 

- If women get the help they 
expect 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

We are doing a computer survey 
with questions for support 
services.. 

 

 

 

 

We are asking women’s services 
and disabled people’s 
organisations how they are 
helping disabled and deaf women 
who have been hurt. We are 
asking: 

- If services can do enough to 
help disabled and deaf 
women 

- About which services are 
good. .  

 

 

 

 

WHAT WILL WE DO WITH THE 
RESEARCH? 

 

Stories will help to tell everyone 
about the problems. They will also 
help us learn how to keep women 
safe. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

We will help disabled people’s 
organisations and women’s 
organisations to talk to each other, 
to solve problems. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will tell the governments in our 
countries about the problems for 
disabled and deaf women. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will make easy read 
brochures.  
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